Swift Start LITE Enclosed Inverter User
Guide
(0.75kW~37kW)
V0.0.0
Page | 1
SSL Enclosed Inverter User Guide
Contents
Safety Information ................................................................................................................... 2
Technical data .......................................................................................................................... 3
Motor connection .................................................................................................................... 5
Operation ................................................................................................................................. 6
Circuit Diagrams - 230V Single phase input ............................................................................. 7
Circuit Diagrams - 400V Three Phase Input ............................................................................. 8
Other Enclosed Products from Motor Control Warehouse ................................................... 11
Declaration of Conformity
Willpower Electrical Limited trading as Motor Control Warehouse hereby states that the Enclosed
Inverter range (SSL) conforms to the relevant safety provisions of the Low Voltage Directive
2006/95/EC and the EMC Directive  2004/108/EC and have been designed and manufactured in
accordance with the following harmonised European standards:
EN61000-6-2 EMC immunity in industrial environment
EN61000-6-4 EMC emission in industrial environment
EN61010-1 Safety
EN60529: 1992 Specifications for the degrees of protection provided by enclosures
Model kW Rating Input Voltage (+/-10%)
SSL0037EN200V 0.37kW 230VAC
SSL0075EN200V 0.75kW 230VAC
SSL0150EN200V 1.5kW 230VAC
SSL0220EN200V 2.2kW 230VAC
SSL0400EN200V 4.0kW 230VAC
SSL0075EN400V 0.75kW 400VAC
SSL0150EN400V 1.5kW 400VAC
SSL0220EN400V 2.2kW 400VAC
SSL0400EN400V 4.0kW 400VAC
SSL0550EN400V 5.5kW 400VAC
SSL0750EN400V 7.5kW 400VAC
SSL1100EN400V 11kW 400VAC
SSL1500EN400V 15kW 400VAC
SSL1850EN400V 18.5kW 400VAC
SSL2200EN400V 22kW 400VAC
SSL3000EN400V 30kW 400VAC
SSL3700EN400V 37kW 400VAC
Signed
Name Gareth Lloyd
Position Technical Director
Date 21.11.2025

Braking Resistors
 WARNING:
If braking resistors are being installed for use with the SSL:
Braking resistors can reach high temperatures and therefore must be located as not to cause damage.  They
must be connected using cables suitable for these high temperatures.
It is essential that the braking resistor is protected against overload.  A thermal device that disconnects the AC
supply to the drive must be fitted.
NOTE: Please observe the minimum braking resistor value in the tables in the Invertek E3 User Manual.
SSL Cubicle Dimensions & Weights
Model Dimensions
(H x W x D)
Weight
(kg)
SSL0037EN200V 400 x 400 x 200 20
SSL0075EN200V 400 x 400 x 200 20
SSL0150EN200V 500 x 400 x 250 20
SSL0220EN200V 500 x 400 x 250 24
SSL0400EN200V 500 x 400 x 250 28
SSL0075EN400V 400 x 400 x 200 20
SSL0150EN400V 400 x 400 x 250 20
SSL0220EN400V 500 x 400 x 250 24
SSL0400EN400V 500 x 400 x 250 24